Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

					Attorney Docket No. 113937				
	Т	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease 1	ecore	d the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Katsumi ISHIDA Hiroyuki MAKISAKO Yoshiyasu ITOH	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: AISAN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1, KYOWA-CHO 1-CHOME, OBU-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 474-8588 JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name			i				
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: October 28, 2002							
4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)				
1	1	282/Additional numbers atta	iched?		Yes 🛮 No				
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00				
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>135796</u> _)				
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cre dep	dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	 [at	mes/A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 el S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430			Date: October 29, 2002				
	10		includ	ing c	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

11/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000133 10282195

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013439 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Katsumi ISHIDA	(5)	
(1-8)	insert	(2)	Hiroyuki MAKISAKO	(6)	
	Name(a) of Invantor(e)	(3)	Yoshiyasu ITOH	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
				1.00) and other good and valuable considera and hereby does assign, transfer and set o	
(9)	Insert Name of A ssigne s	(9)	AISAN KOGYO KABUSHIKI K	AISHA	
(סר)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1. Kyowa-cho 1-chome, Ob	u-shi, Aichi-kon, 474-8588 Japa	a n
(11)	insert	35 U,\$ division	C. \$100, in the Invention, and in all applic	oright, little and interest for the United States cations for patient including any and all pro- application(s), and all Letters Patient, ex the invention known as	visional, non-provisional,
,	Identification such as Title, Case		ELECTRONIC THROTTLE CO	NTROL APPARATUS	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	TOTA)	ey Docket No.		
	•••	for whi	ch the undereigned has (have) executed a	application for palent in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)	October 28, 2002		
	Signing of Application	(12)	J		
(13)	Alternative Identification for		J.S. application Serial Number October 29	2002	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	filed applications	filed	October 27	, 2002	
of the ir of a vali from sa interest	eation or division thereof, or an ag evidence and going forwar 3) The undersigned agree(hiernational Convention for P 4) The undersigned agree(d United States patent to the 5) The undersigned hereby and application(s) to the said herein as signed, and that he 6) The undersigned hereby any or desirable in order to so	ry palent or if d with such of with such of the execution of the perform of Assignes, a subhorize (a Assignes, a has (they the grant(s) the execution of the ex	reissue application besed thereon, for the li interterence, e all papers and documents and perform an Industrial Property or similar agreements, in all affirmative acts which may be necess that of the control of the control of Pala is Assignee of the entire interest, and have lave, not executed, and will not executed, and the of the control of the property	to insert on this assignment only retined and ademark Office for recordation of this docu	all every way possible in with claims or provisions or reexemination a grant is United States resulting right to convey the endrs
	in witness whereof, exec	nted by the			
Dat	October 28,	2002		tsumi Ishida	(SEAL)
Dat	october 28,	2002	Name of Inventor	royuki (makisako	(SEAL)
Dat	october 28,	2002	Name of Inventor	royuki Makisako Shiyasu Utoh	(SEAL)
Dat	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	10		Name of inventor		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	ite		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 013439 FRAME: 0408